502679402 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE ESPOSITO	10/15/2012
KELSEY HANSON	10/15/2012
MARISA C. YADON	10/15/2012
THOMAS LAKE	10/16/2012
ANIL KUMAR	10/15/2012
ALAN D. SNOW	10/17/2012
JOEL CUMMINGS	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProteoTech, Inc.	
Street Address:	12040 - 115th Avenue Northeast	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14238755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: (425) 823-0400
Email: bell@proteotech.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PROTEOTECH, INC.

Address Line 1: 12040 - 115TH AVENUE NORTHEAST Address Line 4: KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON 98034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P39US

PATENT REEL: 032211 FRAME: 0905

502679402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA BELL
Signature:	/Carla Bell/
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment02132014P39US#page1.tif source=Assignment02132014P39US#page2.tif source=Assignment02132014P39US#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032211 FRAME: 0906

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AS RECEIVING OFFICE UNDER THE PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE ProteoTech, Inc., a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 12040 - 115th Avenue Northeast, Kirkland, WA 98034, to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Luke Esposito, a US citizen residing at 303-23rd Avenue South, Unit 608, Seattle, WA 98144; ASSIGNOR, Kelsey Hanson, a US citizen residing at 113 Northwest 55th Street, Seattle, WA 98107; ASSIGNOR, Marisa C. Yadon, a US citizen residing at 6489-169th Place Southeast, Bellevue, WA 98006; ASSIGNOR, Thomas Lake, a US citizen residing at 7732 Interurban Boulevard, Snohomish, WA 98296; ASSIGNOR, Anil Kumar, a US citizen residing at 13701-113th Street Court East, Puyallup, WA 98374; ASSIGNOR, Alan D. Snow, a US citizen residing at 3812-167th Place Southwest, Lynnwood, WA 98037 and ASSIGNOR, Joel Cummings, a US citizen residing at 9726 - 49th Avenue Northeast, Seattle, WA 98115;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ProteoTech, Inc., and successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CAFFEINATED COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF AMYLOID DISEASES AND SYNUCLEINOPATHIES

("the Invention"), international application number PCT/US2012/59481 filed on October 10, 2012, by Luke Esposito et al., and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and in and to any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 032211 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this 15th day of October.	2012.
	Luke Esposito	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this 15th day of 11th 12th	2012.
	Kelsey Hanson	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this 15th day of others.	2012.
	Marisa C. Yadon	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this 16 day of October,	2012.
	Thomas Lake Thomas P Jula	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this day of,	2012.
	Anil Kumar	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has	nd and seal this Hay of Oct.	2012.
	Alan D. Snow	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set has		2012.
	Joel Cummings	

This is the final page of the document.

PATENT REEL: 032211 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and	seal this day of, 2012.
	Bsposito
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and	seal this day of, 2012.
Kelse	y Hanson
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and	
Mari.	sa C. Yadon
	2012
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand an	d seal this day of, 2012. mas Lake
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand as	nd seal this 15 day of October 2012
Ani	Kumar MA
-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand a	nd seal this day of, 2012 n D. Snow
A.I.a	ED. Show
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand a	and seal this day of, 2012
	d Cummings
	·

This is the final page of the document.

PATENT REEL: 032211 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 02/13/2014